
2010 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2010 SEASON

(Conference games)

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Minett, Kyle-SDSU Sr 8 192 1064 5.5 12 62 133.0

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU So 8 199 973 4.9 8 71 121.6

3. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 8 149 947 6.4 12 65 118.4

4. McNorton,D.J.-NDSU Jr 8 149 752 5.0 5 41 94.0

5. Gates, Darrius-INS Sr 8 139 718 5.2 11 65 89.8

6. Anderson, C.-UNI So 8 114 688 6.0 2 54 86.0

7. Douglas,Chris-MSU Jr 8 120 683 5.7 7 71 85.4

8. Ray, Caulton-WIU So 8 156 671 4.3 5 56 83.9

9. Johnston,Stephe-MSU Jr 8 110 504 4.6 4 25 63.0

10. Flowers, Bryce-WIU Fr 8 90 497 5.5 4 32 62.1

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Barr, Matt-WIU Sr 8 151-235-5 2342 20 292.8

2. Brown,Matt-ILS So 8 158-251-8 1991 19 248.9

3. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Jr 8 120-213-5 1717 15 214.6

4. O'Brien, Thomas-SDSU So 8 147-264-10 1681 10 210.1

5. Kirby,Cody-MSU Sr 8 134-232-6 1656 7 207.0

6. Hess, Kurt-YSU Fr 8 134-243-7 1646 10 205.8

7. Dieker, Chris-SIU Sr 8 127-200-9 1493 13 186.6

8. Mohler,Jose-NDSU So 7 84-136-4 1044 5 149.1

9. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 8 56-99-5 936 7 117.0

10. McIntosh, Paul-SIU So 6 4-15-1 106 1  1 7 . 7

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Barr, Matt-WIU Sr 8 151-235-5 2342 20 171.8

2. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 8 56-99-5 936 7 149.2

3. Brown,Matt-ILS So 8 158-251-8 1991 19 148.2

4. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Jr 8 120-213-5 1717 15 142.6

5. Dieker, Chris-SIU Sr 8 127-200-9 1493 13 138.7

6. Mohler,Jose-NDSU So 7 84-136-4 1044 5 132.5

7. Kirby,Cody-MSU Sr 8 134-232-6 1656 7 122.5

8. Hess, Kurt-YSU Fr 8 134-243-7 1646 10 119.9

9. O'Brien, Thomas-SDSU So 8 147-264-10 1681 10 114.1

10. McIntosh, Paul-SIU So 6 4-15-1 106 1  9 4 . 7

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Sanders,Marvon-ILS Jr 8 57 576 2 51 72.0 7.1

2. Barnes, D.-YSU Sr 8 52 723 3 71 90.4 6.5

3. Senatus, Lito-WIU Sr 8 51 911 11 70 113.9 6.4

4. Kool, Tyrel-SDSU So 8 47 562 2 68 70.2 5.9

5. Walker,Tyrone-ILS So 8 43 839 12 80 104.9 5.4

6. Allaria, Joe-SIU Sr 8 41 354 3 37 44.2 5.1

7. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Jr 8 39 620 3 59 77.5 4.9

8. Crump, Terriun-WIU Jr 8 36 594 4 74 74.2 4.5

9. Kent, Bryant-INS Sr 8 34 492 4 52 61.5 4.2

Holloway,W-NDSU Jr 8 34 449 1 47 56.1 4.2

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Senatus, Lito-WIU Sr 8 51 911 11 70 17.9113.9

2. Walker,Tyrone-ILS So 8 43 839 12 80 19.5104.9

3. Barnes, D.-YSU Sr 8 52 723 3 71 13.9 90.4

4. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Jr 8 39 620 3 59 15.9 77.5

5. Crump, Terriun-WIU Jr 8 36 594 4 74 16.5 74.2

6. Sanders,Marvon-ILS Jr 8 57 576 2 51 10.1 72.0

7. Kool, Tyrel-SDSU So 8 47 562 2 68 12.0 70.2

8. Hilton, Justin-INS Jr 8 31 525 5 63 16.9 65.6

9. Kent, Bryant-INS Sr 8 34 492 4 52 14.5 61.5

10. Evans, Jeff-SIU Sr 8 30 468 2 57 15.6 58.5

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Barr, Matt-WIU Sr 8 230 2342 303 2572 321.5

2. Brown,Matt-ILS So 8 -36 1991 279 1955 244.4

3. Kirby,Cody-MSU Sr 8 287 1656 338 1943 242.9

4. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 8 947 936 248 1883 235.4

5. Dieker, Chris-SIU Sr 8 289 1493 287 1782 222.8

6. Hess, Kurt-YSU Fr 8 107 1646 292 1753 219.1

7. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Jr 8 -2 1717 239 1715 214.4

8. O'Brien, Thomas-SDSU So 8 -62 1681 271 1619 202.4

9. Mohler,Jose-NDSU So 7 -19 1044 191 1025 146.4

10. Minett, Kyle-SDSU Sr 8 1064 6 194 1070 133.8

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Gates, Darrius-INS Sr 8 13 0 0 2 80 10.0

2. Minett, Kyle-SDSU Sr 8 12 0 0 2 74 9.2

3. Senatus, Lito-WIU Sr 8 12 0 0 0 72 9.0

Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 8 12 0 0 0 72 9.0

Walker,Tyrone-ILS So 8 12 0 0 0 72 9.0

6. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Sr 8 0 11 29 0 62 7.8

7. Blose, Stephen-YSU Sr 8 0 11 23 0 56 7.0

8. Cook, Jamaine-YSU So 8 9 0 0 0 54 6.8

Fetzer,Steven-ILS Sr 8 0 9 27 0 54 6.8

10. Douglas,Chris-MSU Jr 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Gates, Darrius-INS Sr 8 13 11 2 0 1 80 10.0

2. Minett, Kyle-SDSU Sr 8 12 12 0 0 1 74 9.2

3. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 8 12 12 0 0 0 72 9.0

Walker,Tyrone-ILS So 8 12 0 12 0 0 72 9.0

Senatus, Lito-WIU Sr 8 12 1 11 0 0 72 9.0

6. Cook, Jamaine-YSU So 8 9 8 1 0 0 54 6.8

7. Douglas,Chris-MSU Jr 8 8 7 1 0 0 48 6.0

8. Leggett,Ashton-ILS Jr 8 7 6 1 0 0 42 5.2

Bellamy, Adaris-YSU Fr 8 7 7 0 0 0 42 5.2

Kirby,Cody-MSU Sr 8 7 7 0 0 0 42 5.2

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Sr 8 29-29 11-17 62 7.8

2. Blose, Stephen-YSU Sr 8 23-25 11-13 56 7.0

3. Fetzer,Steven-ILS Sr 8 27-28 9-15 54 6.8

4. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Sr 8 29-30 6-8 47 5.9

5. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Jr 8 17-18 8-14 41 5.1

6. Little, Cory-INS Fr 8 24-28 4-5 36 4.5

7. Witmer,Austin-MSU Fr 8 10-10 6-9 28 3.5

8. Chiles,Jordan-MSU Jr 8 18-18 2-9 24 3.0

9. Jouett, Charlie-WIU Sr 8 15-19 0-1 15 1.9

10. Harris, Kyle-SDSU Jr 6 5-5 0-5 5 0.8

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Brodie, Cole-SDSU Sr 8 22 222 0 35 10.1

2. Fuselier,Justin-MSU Sr 8 19 153 0 49 8.1

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Anderson, C.-UNI So 8 16 398 1 88 24.9

2. Biggs, Sammy-SIU Sr 6 13 269 0 41 20.7

3. Cook, Jamaine-YSU So 8 16 289 0 39 18.1

4. Boatwright, J.-YSU Fr 8 16 253 0 35 15.8

5. Cheeseborough-INS So 8 18 250 0 25 13.9



2010 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2010 SEASON

(Conference games)

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Cook, Jamaine-YSU So 8 973 183 0 289 1445 180.6

2. Minett, Kyle-SDSU Sr 8 1064 171 0 0 1235 154.4

3. Anderson, C.-UNI So 8 688 88 14 398 1188 148.5

4. McNorton,D.J.-NDSU Jr 8 752 268 0 0 1020 127.5

5. Barnes, D.-YSU Sr 8 34 723 92 167 1016 127.0

6. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Jr 8 947 0 0 0 947 118.4

7. Senatus, Lito-WIU Sr 8 16 911 0 0 927 115.9

8. Gates, Darrius-INS Sr 8 718 63 0 138 919 114.9

9. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Jr 8 4 620 0 234 858 107.2

10. Flowers, Bryce-WIU Fr 8 497 234 0 123 854 106.8

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Prelvitz,John-NDSU Sr 8 43 1907 80 12 15 5 44.3

2. Bernard, Kyle-UNI So 7 21 910 75 6 4 1 43.3

3. Liste, Nick-YSU Fr 8 29 1213 69 10 6 4 41.8

4. Pucylowski, Aus-SIU Fr 8 27 1090 59 12 3 0 40.4

5. Fuchs, Chris-WIU Sr 8 37 1488 60 12 6 2 40.2

6. Priddy, Dean-SDSU Sr 8 34 1346 60 17 4 1 39.6

7. Chiles,Jordan-MSU Jr 8 41 1594 53 12 3 2 38.9

8. Fetzer,Steven-ILS Sr 8 35 1274 52 7 1 2 36.4

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Blose, Stephen-YSU Sr 8 11 13 43 84.6 1.38

Hallgren, Billy-UNI Sr 8 11 17 44 64.7 1.38

3. Fetzer,Steven-ILS Sr 8 9 15 51 60.0 1.12

4. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Jr 8 8 14 47 57.1 1.00

5. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Sr 8 6 8 38 75.0 0.75

Witmer,Austin-MSU Fr 8 6 9 42 66.7 0.75

7. Little, Cory-INS Fr 8 4 5 32 80.0 0.50

8. Chiles,Jordan-MSU Jr 8 2 9 34 22.2 0.25

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Sr 8 11 17 44 64.7

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Hallgren, Billy-UNI Sr 8 29 29 100.0

Chiles,Jordan-MSU Jr 8 18 18 100.0

3. Dougherty, Kyle-SIU Sr 8 29 30 96.7

4. Fetzer,Steven-ILS Sr 8 27 28 96.4

5. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Jr 8 17 18 94.4

6. Blose, Stephen-YSU Sr 8 23 25 92.0

7. Little, Cory-INS Fr 8 24 28 85.7

8. Jouett, Charlie-WIU Sr 8 15 19 78.9



2010 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2010 SEASON

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Glazier, Kyle-WIU Sr 8 LB 56 54 110 13.8

2. Howe,Josh-ILS Jr 8 LB 34 50 84 10.5

3. Wilkinson,Antoi-MSU Sr 8 28 46 74 9.2

4. Washington, Jac-INS So 8 46 25 71 8.9

Jeske, Corey-SDSU Sr 8 DB 36 35 71 8.9

Beauchamp,Adam-MSU Sr 8 33 38 71 8.9

7. Fort, L.J.-UNI Jr 8 LB 30 38 68 8.5

Lien, Mike-SDSU Jr 8 LB 28 40 68 8.5

9. Thompson, Jamar-UNI Sr 8 LB 35 32 67 8.4

Domino, Derek-SDSU Sr 8 LB 27 40 67 8.4

11. Sasson, John-YSU Jr 8 LB 29 35 64 8.0

12. Sewall, Alex-INS Jr 8 33 29 62 7.8

13. Kreczmer, B.-WIU Sr 8 LB 35 25 60 7.5

Smith,Skylar-MSU Sr 8 39 21 60 7.5

Obaseki, Ben-INS So 8 34 26 60 7.5

16. Hemphill,Kelvyn-ILS Sr 8 40 19 59 7.4

Evans,Preston-NDSU Jr 8 LB 24 35 59 7.4

18. Briggs, Brad-SIU Sr 7 27 23 50 7.1

19. D'Alesio, D.-YSU Fr 8 CB 32 23 55 6.9

20. Jemison,Brandon-NDSU So 8 LB 31 23 54 6.8

Kool, Dirk-SDSU Jr 8 LB 26 28 54 6.8

22. Okon, Joe-SIU So 8 27 26 53 6.6

Davis,Austin-ILS So 8 LB 20 33 53 6.6

24. Smith, Jordan-UNI Jr 8 LB 16 36 52 6.5

25. Franklin, Steph-SIU Sr 8 26 24 50 6.2

26. Heagle,Colten-NDSU Fr 8 SS 27 21 48 6.0

Wise, Anthony-SDSU Jr 8 DB 15 33 48 6.0

Canavan,Nick-MSU Fr 7 16 26 42 6.0

29. Conley, James-UNI Jr 8 DB 21 26 47 5.9

Martin, Andre-UNI So 8 DB 24 23 47 5.9

31. Zimmer,Mike-ILS So 8 LB 23 22 45 5.6

Brodie, Cole-SDSU Sr 8 DB 21 24 45 5.6

Eaves,Daniel-NDSU Jr 8 28 17 45 5.6

King, Larry-INS Fr 8 28 17 45 5.6

Carter, Larry-INS Jr 8 29 16 45 5.6

36. Palermo, Kevin-WIU Jr 8 LB 21 23 44 5.5

37. Washington,Teri-MSU Sr 8 18 25 43 5.4

Rach, David-YSU Jr 8 LB 24 19 43 5.4

Mink, Andy-SDSU So 8 DL 14 29 43 5.4

Ross, Brandian-YSU Sr 8 CB 29 14 43 5.4

41. Anderson,Matt-NDSU Sr 6 LB 16 16 32 5.3

42. Willson,Chad-NDSU Jr 7 LB 18 19 37 5.3

43. Flowers,Bo-ILS Sr 6 21 10 31 5.2

44. West, Tyler-WIU So 8 DB 25 16 41 5.1

45. Burnett, Calvin-INS Fr 8 25 14 39 4.9

Moore,Levi-MSU Sr 8 10 29 39 4.9

DiManche, Jayso-SIU So 8 22 17 39 4.9

48. Miller,Derek-MSU Sr 8 25 13 38 4.8

Boothby, Ben-UNI Jr 8 DL 17 21 38 4.8

Shaw, Will-YSU So 8 22 16 38 4.8

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Boothby, Ben-UNI Jr 8 DL 6 3 9 1.12

2. Obaseki, Ben-INS So 8 5 2 7 0.88

3. DiManche, Jayso-SIU So 8 4 2 6 0.75

Conley, James-UNI Jr 8 DB 3 3 6 0.75

5. Eilert, Will-UNI Jr 7 DL 2 3 5 0.71

6. Jirik,Cole-NDSU Fr 8 DE 4 0 5 0.62

Fort, L.J.-UNI Jr 8 LB 1 4 5 0.62

Coda, Chance-SIU Jr 8 4 1 5 0.62

Stieren, Mike-WIU Sr 8 DL 4 1 5 0.62

10. Washington, Jac-INS So 8 3 1 4 0.50

Seaman, Jason-SIU Sr 8 3 1 4 0.50

Washington,Teri-MSU Sr 8 0 3 4 0.50

Brunner,Eric-ILS Jr 8 DL 4 0 4 0.50

Richardet,Waylo-MSU Sr 8 0 2 4 0.50

15. Branch, Darren-UNI Jr 8 DL 2 1 3 0.38

Mink, Andy-SDSU So 8 DL 1 2 3 0.38

Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Jr 8 DE 2 0 3 0.38

Wilkinson,Antoi-MSU Sr 8 3 0 3 0.38

19. Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU Sr 6 DT 3 0 3 0.50

20. Moore,Levi-MSU Sr 8 1 2 3 0.38

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Obaseki, Ben-INS So 8 10 5 12.5 1.56

2. Boothby, Ben-UNI Jr 8 DL 7 9 11.5 1.44

3. Fort, L.J.-UNI Jr 8 LB 5 11 10.5 1.31

4. DiManche, Jayso-SIU So 8 7 4 9.0 1.12

5. Conley, James-UNI Jr 8 DB 6 5 8.5 1.06

6. Stieren, Mike-WIU Sr 8 DL 7 2 8.0 1.00

7. Brunner,Eric-ILS Jr 8 DL 6 3 7.5 0.94

Glazier, Kyle-WIU Sr 8 LB 7 1 7.5 0.94

9. Washington, Jac-INS So 8 5 4 7.0 0.88

10. Okon, Joe-SIU So 8 4 4 6.0 0.75

Howe,Josh-ILS Jr 8 LB 4 4 6.0 0.75

Nicholson, T.-YSU Sr 8 DT 5 2 6.0 0.75

Seaman, Jason-SIU Sr 8 5 2 6.0 0.75

14. Coda, Chance-SIU Jr 8 4 3 5.5 0.69

Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Jr 8 DE 5 1 5.5 0.69

16. Eilert, Will-UNI Jr 7 DL 3 5 5.5 0.79

17. Jirik,Cole-NDSU Fr 8 DE 4 2 5.0 0.62

Washington,Teri-MSU Sr 8 2 6 5.0 0.62

19. Stoczynski,S-NDSU Jr 8 DE 3 3 4.5 0.56

Kreczmer, B.-WIU Sr 8 LB 3 3 4.5 0.56



2010 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2010 SEASON

(Conference games)

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Burnett, Calvin-INS Fr 8 8 5 13 1.62

2. Williams,M-NDSU Fr 8 9 1 10 1.25

3. Martin, Andre-UNI So 8 5 4 9 1.12

Scarborough,How-MSU Fr 8 8 1 9 1.12

5. Jones,EJ-ILS Sr 8 1 6 7 0.88

Gatlin,Josh-NDSU Sr 8 4 3 7 0.88

Beauchamp,Adam-MSU Sr 8 6 1 7 0.88

Brodie, Cole-SDSU Sr 8 3 4 7 0.88

9. Anderson,Matt-NDSU Sr 6 4 1 5 0.83

10. Ross, Brandian-YSU Sr 8 3 3 6 0.75

Carter, Larry-INS Jr 8 6 0 6 0.75

Lindsey, Korey-SIU Sr 8 5 1 6 0.75

Hemphill,Kelvyn-ILS Sr 8 5 1 6 0.75

Washington,Teri-MSU Sr 8 5 1 6 0.75

15. Strong,Jimmie-MSU Jr 7 2 3 5 0.71

16. West, Tyler-WIU So 8 5 0 5 0.62

Davis, Ryan-WIU Jr 8 5 0 5 0.62

Banks,Freddie-NDSU Sr 8 4 1 5 0.62

James, Kieron-WIU So 8 5 0 5 0.62

Domino, Derek-SDSU Sr 8 5 0 5 0.62

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Jones,EJ-ILS Sr 8 6 28 0 18 0.75

2. Burnett, Calvin-INS Fr 8 5 39 0 39 0.62

3. Brodie, Cole-SDSU Sr 8 4 154 2 87 0.50

Martin, Andre-UNI So 8 4 66 1 62 0.50

5. Strong,Jimmie-MSU Jr 7 3 75 1 47 0.43

6. Gatlin,Josh-NDSU Sr 8 3 72 1 51 0.38

Ross, Brandian-YSU Sr 8 3 15 0 13 0.38

Fort, L.J.-UNI Jr 8 3 4 0 4 0.38

9. Miller,Derek-MSU Sr 8 2 44 0 25 0.25

King, Larry-INS Fr 8 2 20 0 20 0.25

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Jr 8 3 0.38

2. Glazier, Kyle-WIU Sr 8 2 0.25

Clark, E.J.-SIU Fr 8 2 0.25

Hagen,Ricky-NDSU So 8 2 0.25

Drevlow,Ryan-NDSU Fr 8 2 0.25

Coda, Chance-SIU Jr 8 2 0.25

7. Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU Sr 6 1 0.17

Kilgore, R.C.-SDSU Fr 6 1 0.17

Sonie, Varmah-UNI So 6 1 0.17

Anderson,Matt-NDSU Sr 6 1 0.17

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Thompson, J.-YSU Fr 7 2 0.29

2. Rach, David-YSU Jr 8 2 0.25

Perry,Leevon-NDSU Fr 8 2 0.25

Conley, James-UNI Jr 8 2 0.25

Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Jr 8 2 0.25

Scarborough,How-MSU Fr 8 2 0.25

Kreczmer, B.-WIU Sr 8 2 0.25

8. Cheaib, Ali-YSU Fr 6 1 0.17

Gratzek,Matthew-NDSU Sr 6 1 0.17

Clare, Dom-SDSU Jr 6 1 0.17


